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“We also count on a selected group of corresponding members and contacts 
in the main countries all over the world. Please contact info@antea-int.com 
for more details”

ALGERIA

ALGIERS
Contact partner: Riad Deramchi
Tel.: +213 770 30 40 40 
       +213 21 63 37 39
Mail: contact@cabinet-deramchi.com 
Web: www.cabinet-deramchi.com 

ANDORRA

ANDORRA LA VELLA
Contact partner: Lluis Ferron
Tel.: + 376 800 480
Mail: lluis.ferron@a2cgestors.ad
Web: www.alfacapital.ad

ARGENTINA

BUENOS AIRES
Contact partner: Fernando de Tezanos
Tel.: + 54 11 5199 2500
Mail: ftezanospinto@bue.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

CORDOBA
Contact partner: Pablo José Centeno
Tel.: + +54 351 426 4973
Mail: pcenteno@cor.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

MENDOZA
Contact partner: Jorge González
Tel.: +54 261 420 5238
Mail: jgonzalez@mdz.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

ROSARIO
Contact partner: Alejandro Mattos
Tel.: +54 341 529 9900
Mail: amattos@ros.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

SALTA
Contact partner: Facundo Cornejo 
Tel.: + 54 387 421 1267  
Mail: fcornejo@sal.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com 

TUCUMAN
Contact partner: Gerardo Peña
Tel.: +54 381 430 3939
Mail: gerardopc@tuc.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

AUSTRALIA

SYDNEY
Contact partner: Gregory Will
Tel.: +61 2 8298 5308
Mail: gwill@penguinaccounts.com.au
Web: www.penguinaccounts.com.au
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AUSTRIA

GRAZ
Contact partner: Gerhard Hubner
Tel.: + 43 316 338 338
Mail: gerhard.hubner@hubner-allitsch.at
Web: www.hubner-allitsch.at

SALZBURG
Contact partner: Caroline Cziharz
Tel.: +43 (662) 646668 0
Mail: c.cziharz@quintax.at
Web: www.quintax.at

VIENNA
Contact partner: Daniel Hubner
Tel.: + 43 316 338 338
Mail: daniel.hubner@hubner-allitsch.at
Web: www.hubner-allitsch.at

BANGLADESH

DHAKA
Contact partner: Mohiuddin Ahmed
Tel.: +880 1819490550
Mail: mohiuddin.fca@aucbd.com
Web: www.aucbd.com

BELGIUM

BRUSSELS
Contact partner: Vincent Dumont
Tel.: +32 2 346 46 24   
Mail: vdu@bst.net 
Web: www.bst.net

BOLIVIA

LA PAZ
Contact partner:
Roberto Torrez Mendoza
Tel.: +2431773 - 2431764    
Mail: roberto.tm@torrezcpa.com.bo  
Web: www.torrezcpa.com.bo 

BRAZIL

RIO DE JANEIRO 
Contact partner:
Levi de Oliveira Soares
Tel.: + 55 21250 96200
Mail: levi.soares@fsanetwork.com.br
Web: www.fsanetwork.com.br

SAO PAULO
Contact partner: Sabrina Marques
Tel.: + 51 11 3168 1166
Mail: sabrina@tmmassociados.com.br
Web: www.tmmassociados.com.br

VINHEDO
Contact partner: William Xavier
Tel.: +55(19)3846-6534
Mail: william.xavier@integrance.com.br
Web: www.integrance.com.br

BULGARIA

SOFIA
Contact partner: Maria Savva
Tel.: + 35 92 988 4989
Mail: sofia@eurofast.eu
Web: www.eurofast.eu
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CANADA

MONTREAL
Contact partner: Serge Vanier   
Tel.: +1 877 818 6688
Mail: info@advalorem.ca
Web: www.advalorem.ca

CHILE

PUNTA ARENAS
Contact partner: Pedro Fecci
Tel.: +56 612 723 218
Mail: pedro.fecci@slc.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

SANTIAGO DE CHILE
Contact partner: Mario Cayupan
Tel.: +56 222 078 663
Mail: mario.cayupan@slc.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

TALCA
Contact partner: Patricio Castillo
Tel.: +56 712 510 590
Mail: patricio.castillo@tlx.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

TEMUCO
Contact partner: Marcela Cid
Tel.: +56 45 953 131  
Mail: marcela.cid@tco.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

CHINA

BEIJING
Contact partner: Dickson Leung
Tel.: + 86 1085 321 720
Mail: dleung@lehmanbrown.com
Web: www.lehmanbrown.com

GUANGZHOU
Contact partner: Dickson Leung
Tel.: + 86 20 2205 7883
Mail: dleung@lehmanbrown.com
Web: www.lehmanbrown.com

HONG KONG
Contact partner: Dickson Leung
Tel.: + 852 2426 6426
Mail: dleung@lehmanbrown.com
Web: www.lehmanbrown.com

MACAU  
Contact partner: Dickson Leung
Tel.: + 853 2835 5015
Mail: dleung@lehmanbrown.com
Web: www.lehmanbrown.com

SHANGHAI
Contact partner: Dickson Leung
Tel.: + 86 21 6249 0055
Mail: dleung@lehmanbrown.com
Web: www.lehmanbrown.com
 
SHENZHEN
Contact partner: Dickson Leung
Tel.: + 86 755 8209 1244
Mail: dleung@lehmanbrown.com
Web: www.lehmanbrown.com
 
TIANJIN
Contact partner: Dickson Leung
Tel.: + 86 22 2318 5056
Mail: dleung@lehmanbrown.com
Web: www.lehmanbrown.com
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COLOMBIA

BOGOTÁ
Contact partner: Diego Charry  
Tel.: +57 1 7433625 / 2556625            
Mail: diego.charry@bog.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

MEDELLIN 
Contact Partner: Raúl Menco
Tel: +57 4 5203736
Mail: rmenco@med.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

COSTA RICA

SAN JOSÉ
Contact partner: Orlando Vindas
Tel.: + 506 2296 2270
Mail: ovindas@ice.co.cr
Web: www.ovindas.com

CROATIA

ZAGREB
Contact partner: Maria Savva
Tel.: +385 1 7980 646
Mail: maria.savva@eurofast.eu
Web: www.eurofast.eu

CYPRUS

NICOSIA
Contact partner: Zoe Kokoni
Tel.: + 357 22 271760
Mail: zoe.kokoni@zathea.com.cy
Web: www.zathea.com.cy

CZECH REPUBLIC

PRAGUE
Contact partner: Jan Buril
Tel.: +42 0777888575
Mail: jan.buril@burilpartners.cz
Web: www.burilpartners.cz

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

SANTO DOMINGO
Contact partner: Stalin Pérez 
Tel.: +1 809 683 7244
Mail: sperez@indigo.com.do
Web: www.indigo.com.do

SANTO DOMINGO (legal services)
Contact partner:
Pablo González Tapia 
Tel.: +1 809.475.8860
Mail: pgonzalez@gonzaleztapia.com
Web: www.gonzaleztapia.com

ECUADOR

GUAYAQUIL 
Contact partner: Sabel Gutiérrez
Tel.: + 59342387599
Mail: sabel.gv@ngv.com.ec
Web: www.ngv.com.ec

QUITO (Tax and legal)
Contact partner: Javier Bustos
Tel.: +59 323 8629
Mail: javier.bustos@abcglobal.tax
Web: www.abcglobal.tax
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QUITO
Contact partner: 
Jefferson Galarza Salazar
Tel.: + 59323909279
Mail: jgalarza@bcgdelecuador.com 
Mail:  www.bcgdelecuador.com

EGYPT

GIZA
Contact partner: Ahmed Hamed  
Tel.: + 202 37618760  
Mail: hamed@mabcoegypt.com 
Web: www.mabcoegypt.com 
                
EL SALVADOR

SAN SALVADOR
Contact partner: Alejandra Murcia
Tel.: + 503 2221 5870
Mail: 
alejandra.m@auditoresmurcia.com.sv
Web: www.auditoresmurcia.com.sv

FINLAND

HELSINKI
Contact partner: Markku Larsen
Tel.: +358 9 4131 5500
Mail: markku.larsen@larsen-co.fi
Web: www.larsen-co.fi

FRANCE

PARIS
Contact partner: Laurent Nadjar
Tel.: + 33 175 770 860
Mail: lnadjar@lna-ace.fr
Web: www.lna-ace.fr

PARIS (legal services)
Contact partner: Ari Assayag
Tel.: +33 156691269
Mail: aassayag@asmar-assayag.com
Web: www.asmar-assayag.com

STRASBOURG (legal services)
Contact partner: Oliver Stein
Tel.: +33 (0)390 22 13 00
Mail: stein@lexloi.eu
Web: www.lexloi.eu

GERMANY

BERLIN 
Contact partner: Cornelia Barnbrook
Tel.: + 49 30 48492670
Mail: c.barnbrook@barnbrook.tax
Web: www.barnbrook.tax

BERLIN
Contact partner: Heinrich Vierhaus
Tel.: +49 30 8599 48 40
Mail: hvierhaus@vierhaus-stbg.de
Web: www.vierhaus-stbg.de

FRANKFURT
Contact partner: Carsten Baums
Tel.: + 49 69 905096-0
Mail: carsten.baums@fra-auren.de
Web: www.auren.com

GARMISCH-PARTENKIRCHEN
Contact partner: Michael Deindl
Tel.: + 4988219820-0
Mail: michael.deindl@gap-auren.de 
Web: www.auren.com
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HAMBURG
Contact Partner: Torsten Satz
Tel.: +49 40866251670
Mail: tsatz@nordicrevision.com
Web: www.nordicrevision.com

HAMBURG
Contact Partner: Stephen Schwedler
Tel.: +49 (0)40 401760-0
Mail: stephen.schwedler@ham-auren.de
Web: www.auren.com

HEIDELBERG
Contact partner: Dirk Mueller 
Tel.: +49 6221 1879 82 / 81
Mail: d.mueller@ot-hd.de
Web: www.odenwaldtreuhand.de

LEIPZIG
Contact partner: Jochen Wissemeier
Tel.: + 49 341 149340
Mail: jochen.wissemeier@lpz-auren.de
Web: www.auren.com

LEONBERG
Contact partner: Monika Richter
Tel.: + 49 7152 9214-0
Mail: monika.richter@leo-auren.de
Web: www.auren.com

MUNICH
Contact partner: Günter Mohr
Tel.: + 49 89 8299020
Mail: guenter.mohr@muc-auren.de 
Web: www.auren.com

ROTTENBURG
Contact partner: Marion Triess
Tel.: + 49 7472 98450
Mail: marion.triess@rtg-auren.de 
Web: www.auren.com

STUTTGART
Contact partner: Lothar Schulz
Tel.: + 49 7119 978680
Mail: lothar.schulz@str-auren.de
Web: www.auren.com

STUTTGART (IT Consulting)
Contact partner: Thomas Winkelsdorf 
Tel.: + 49 711 997 985 28
Mail:
thomas.winkelsdorf@init-software.de
Web: www.init-software.de

WALDSHUT-TIENGEN
Contact partner:
Friedrich-Karl Steinwachs
Tel.: + 49 7751 874016
Mail: friedrich.steinwachs@wt-auren.de
Web: www.auren.com

GREECE

ATHENS
Contact partner: Maria Savva
Tel.: +30 210 825 7720 
Mail: athens@eurofast.eu
Web: www.eurofast.eu

GUATEMALA

CIUDAD DE GUATEMALA
Contact partner: Gunter Estacuy
Tel.: + 502 2334 1985
Mail: gunterestacuy@ebauditores.com 
Web: www.ebauditores.com
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HONDURAS 

TEGUCIGALPA
Contact partner: José A. Ochoa
Tel.: + 504 225 0465 
Mail:  jochoa@ctaauditores.com
Web: www.ctaauditores.com

HUNGARY

BUDAPEST
Contact partner: Arne Gobert
Tel.: +36 1 270 9900
Mail: office@gfplegal.com
Web: www.gobertpartners.com

BUDAPEST (IT Audit, Security, 
Consulting and Outsourcing)
Contact partner: János Sipos  
Tel.: +36 70 931 3439
Mail: janos.sipos@jasipos.com
web: www.jasipos.com

INDIA

BANGALORE
Contact partner: Nikhil S. Shah
Mail: nikhil@mojca.in  
Telephone:  +91 8041 159101  
Web: www.mojca.in 

MUMBAI
Contact partner: Jayesh Parmar
Tel.: +91 9821052000
Mail: jayeshp@kdg.co.in
Web: www.kdg.co.in

NEW DELHI
Contact partner: CA.Vivek Agarwal
Tel.: +91 98391 19370
Mail: vivek@hcoca.com
Web: www.hcoca.com

INDONESIA

JAKARTA
Contact partner: Indra Soesetiawan
Tel.: + 6221 39839735/ 39838735
Mail: kapdsi.kpusat@gmail.com
Web: www.kapdsi.com

JAKARTA (legal services)
Contact partner: Fadriyadi Kudri
Tel.: +62 21 5225453
Mail: f.kudri@kndlawyers.com
Web: www.kndlawyers.com

IRELAND

DUBLIN
Contact partner: Garrett McCarthy
Tel.: +353 492 4367  
Mail: garrett@hmca.ie
Web: www.hmca.ie 

ISRAEL

JERUSALEM
Contact partner: Ofir Angel
Tel.: +972 2 6535390
Mail: ofir.angel@auren.co.il
web: www.auren.com/en-il

TEL-AVIV
Contact partner: Ofir Angel
Tel.: + 972 3 5614126
mail: ofir.angel@auren.co.il
web: www.auren.com/en-il
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ITALY

BOZEN/BOLZANO
Contact partner: Florian Frei
Tel.: +39-0471-665715
Mail: frei@spitaler.it
Web: www.spitaler.it

MILAN
Contact partner: Manuel Baldazzi / 
Gianluca Zattera  
Tel.: +39 02 76 31 66 34
Mail: mbaldazzi@tributarioassociato.it 
/ gzattera@tributarioassociato.it
Web: www.tributarioassociato.it

MILAN (legal services)
Contact partner: Davide Guardamagna   
Tel.: +39 02579601
Mail: dguardamagna@gealex.eu   
Web: www.gealex.eu

MODENA
Contact partner: Marco Bongiovanni
Tel.: +39 059 212 895 
Mail:
marco.bongiovanni@prmrevisori.it
Web: www.prmrevisori.it 

ROME
Contact partner: Alessandro Falconi 
Tel.: +39 0644 2590 247
Mail: alessandrofalconi@apmlex.it 
Web: www.apmlex.it 

JAPAN

TOKYO
Contact partner: Masahiro Sugiyama 
Tel.: + 81 3 3433 3600 
Mail: sugiyama@cpa-sugiyama.jp
Web: www.cpa-sugiyama.jp

JORDAN

AMMAN
Contact partner: Hazim Saleh
Tel.: +962 6 5354166
Mail: h.saleh@laurelwreath-jo.com 
Web: www.laurelwreath-jo.com

KENYA

NAIROBI
Contact partner: John Mwangi  
Tel.: +254733818835
       +254721818835 
Mail: mwangi@jmassociates.co.ke
Web: www.jmassociates.co.ke     

KUWAIT

SAFAT
Contact partner: Hussain Alqurtas  
Tel.: +965 22434186
Mail: meaudit@meaudit.com
Web: www.meaudit.com

LEBANON

BEIRUT
Contact partner: Hatem Hatem
Tel.: +961 4713040
Mail: gm@hatemcpa.com
Web: www.hatemauditfirm.com

LUXEMBOURG 

WALFERDANGE 
Contact partner: Jimmy Tong Sam
Tel.: +352 26 73 78 808
Mail: J.TongSam@auren.lu 
Web: www.auren.lu
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MALAYSIA

KUALA LUMPUR
Contact partner: Yee Yoon Chong
Tel.: + 60 3 62111627    
Mail: yee@yeetsl.com
Web: www.yeetsl.com

MALTA

MSIDA
Contact Partner: Clive Caruana 
Tel.: +356 27642887
Mail: clive@ccpsmalta.com 
www.ccpsmalta.com

MEXICO

AGUASCALIENTES
Contact partner: Marvin Gómez
Tel.: + (52) (449) 175 90 12
Mail: malfredo.gomez@agu.auren.com
Web:  www.auren.com

CANCUN
Contact partner: Miguel Rodríguez
Tel.: + 52 998 892 22 79
Mail: miguel.rodriguez@cun.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

CIUDAD JUAREZ
Contact partner: Edgar Mandujano
Tel.: + 52 656 625 70 57
Mail: edgar.mandujano@cjs.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

GUADALAJARA
Contact partner: Raúl Suarez
Tel.: + 52 33 36169278
Mail: raul.suarez@gdl.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

LEÓN
Contact partner: 
Juan Antonio Guzmán
Tel.: + (52) (477) 7404310
Mail: juan.guzman@bjx.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

MEXICO D.F.
Contact partner: Juan Pablo Díaz 
Tel.: (52) (55) 52 81 64 78 
Mail: jpablo.diaz@mex.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

MONTERREY
Contact partner:
César de Jesús Treviño
Tel.: + 52 818 343 92 00
Mail: ctrevino.elizondo@mty.auren.com
Web: www.auren.com

QUERETARO
Contact partner: Abraham Arcos
Tel.: + 52 442 290 3824 
Mail: abraham.arcos@mex.auren.com 
Web: www.auren.com

MOROCCO

CASABLANCA
Contact partner: Juan García Muñoz
Tel.: +212 522 25 80 54
Mail: cabinet@fidupartner.com
Web: www.fidupartner.com

CASABLANCA
Contact partner: Rachid Boubakry
Tel.: +212 522 20 00 32
Mail: rboubakry@auditconcept.ma
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NIGERIA

LAGOS
Contact partner:
Bidemi Daniel Olumide
Tel.: +234 1 6310971-2  
Mail: b.olumide@taxaide.com.ng
Web: www.taxaide.com.ng

PAKISTAN

ISLAMABAD
Contact partner: Yusaf Saeed
Tel.: + 924 2357 64717
Mail: yusaf@ysc.com.pk
Web: www.ysc.com.pk

PANAMA

PANAMA CITY
Contact partner: José Santamaria
Tel.: +507 260 9969
Mail: info@smalatam.com
Web: www.smalatam.com

PARAGUAY

HONEHAU
Contact Partner: Ricardo Schneider
Tel: +595 775232400
Mail: matriz@consultoria.com.py
Web: www.consultoria.com.py

PERU

LIMA 
Contact partner: Marco Loayza
Tel.: +51 1 373 5566
Mail: mloayza@estudiomorales.net
Web: www.estudiomorales.net

LIMA (Legal Services)
Contact partner: Alfredo Salas
Tel.: + 51 16176363
Mail: asalas@srpmlegal.pe
Web: www.srpmlegal.pe

POLAND

BIELSKO-BIAŁA
Contact partner: Maksymilian Dudek
Tel.: + 48 33 811 11 24
Mail: 
maksymilian.dudek@kancelaria-dudek.pl
Web: www.kancelaria-dudek.pl

WROCLAW
Contact partner: Dariusz Obrocki 
Tel.: + 48 71 343 86 81 
Mail: darek@komex24.pl 
Web: www.e-brk.com

PORTUGAL

LISBON
Contact partner: Victor Ladeiro
Tel.: + 351 213 602 500  
Mail: victor.ladeiro@auren.pt
Web: www.auren.com

PORTO
Contact partner: Regina Sa
Tel.: + 35 1 226 060 770
Mail: regina.sa@auren.pt
Web: www.auren.com
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REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

SINGAPORE
Contact partner: Sanjay Mohnot
Tel.: + 65 62982241
Mail: sanjay@stamfordllp.com
Web: www.stamfordllp.com

ROMANIA

BUCHAREST
Contact partner: Maria Savva
Tel.: + 40 21 318 2262
Mail: bucharest@eurofast.eu
Web: www.eurofast.eu

RUSSIA

MOSCOW
Contact partner: Katharina Barthel
Tel.: +7 495 956 55 57
Mail: info@schneider-group.com
Web: www.schneider-group.com

ST. PETERSBURG
Contact partner: Mathias Weber
Tel.: +7  812 458 58 00
Mail: spb@schneider-group.com
Web: www.schneider-group.com

SERBIA

BELGRADE
Contact partner: Maria Savva
Tel.: + 381 11 324 1484
Mail: belgrade@eurofast.eu
Web: www.eurofast.eu

SOUTH AFRICA

JOHANNESBURG
Contact partner: Jerry Botha  
Tel.: +27 011 782 5289
Mail: jerry@taxconsulting.co.za
Web: www.taxconsulting.co.za

SOUTH KOREA

SEOUL
Contact partner: Chung  Donghwa
Tel.: + 82 2 6486 0033
Mail: chungdh@startlawfirm.com
Web: www.startlawfirm.com

SPAIN

Country coordinator: Visi Cuestas
Tel.: + 34 93 215 59 89
Mail: visi.cuestas@antea-int.com
Web: www.antea-int.com

SWITZERLAND

AARAU
Contact partner: Nicolas Zbinden
Tel.: + 41 62 837 17 17
Mail: nicolas.zbinden@thv.ch
Web: www.thv.ch 

KRIESSERN
Contact partner: Erich Kern
Tel.: +41 71 225 20 00
Mail: erich.kern@misolutions.ch
Web: www.misolutions.ch
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THE NETHERLANDS

AMERSFOORT
Contact partner: Andries van Pijkeren 
Tel.: +31 33 4225888 
Mail: andriesvanpijkeren@auren.nl
Web: www.auren.nl  

AMSTERDAM
Contact partner: Gerco Recter  
Tel.: +31 20 645 82 81 
Mail: gercorecter@auren.nl
Web: www.auren.nl  
 
BILTHOVEN
Contact partner: Winfred Merkus
Tel.: + 31 30 228 16 58
Mail: winfred@bmaccountants.nl
Web: www.bmaccountants.nl 

UTRECHT (legal services)
Contact partner: Gijs Van Poppel
Tel.: + 31 881 115 500
Mail: vanpoppel@pcda.nl
Web: www.pcda.nl

TUNISIA

TUNIS
Contact partner:
Mohamed Salah Ben Afia
Tel.: +216 71 700 512
Mail: orga.audit@planet.tn   
Web: www.orga-audit.net
 
TURKEY

ANKARA 
Contact partner: Erdal Bozoglu 
Tel.: + 90 312 490 61 62
Mail: rehber@rehberconsulting.com
Web: www.rehberconsulting.com

ISTANBUL 
Contact partner: Nazim Anil 
Tel.: +90 (212) 660 98 12
Mail:  info@anilymm.com
Web: www.anilymm.com

UAE

DUBAI
Contact Partner: Shaji C Madathil
Tel: +971 4 2690702
Mail: shaji@afsauditing.com  
Web: www.afsauditing.com

UKRAINE

KIEV
Contact Partner: Larysa Shkurka
Tel.: +38 044 238 65 30
Mail: info@kompas.com.ua
Web: www.kompas.com.ua 

UNITED KINGDOM

LONDON & READING
Coordinator for UK: 
Contact partner: Ben Loveday
Tel.: + 44 118 958 41 11
Mail: bloveday@hwca.com
Web: www.hwca.com

LONDON (legal services)
Contact partner: Antonio Arenas 
Tel.: +44 2078317070	  
Mail: antonio.arenas@scornik.com
Web: www.scornik.com 
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URUGUAY

MONTEVIDEO
Contact partner:
Hector Lorenzo y Losada
Tel.: + 598 2902 0000
Mail: h.lorenzoylosada@mvd.auren.com 
Web: www.auren.com 

USA

LAS VEGAS
Contact partner: Marlene Hutcheson
Tel.: + 917 229 4600 
Mail: pstefanou@rbsmllp.com
Web: www.rbsmllp.com

MIAMI
Contact partner: Jonathan Lopez
Tel.: + 1 786 8782921
Mail: jlopez@globaljurispa.com
Web: www.globaljurispa.com

NEW YORK
Contact partner: Peter Stefanou
Tel.: + 917 229 4610 
MAIL: pstefanou@rbsmllp.com
Web: www.rbsmllp.com

SAN FRANCISCO
Contact partner: Sam Berde
Tel.: + 917 229 4692 
Mail: sberde@rbsmllp.com
Web: www.rbsmllp.com

VENEZUELA

CARACAS
Contact partner: Jonathan Lopez
Tel.: + 58 212 976 31 48
Mail: jlopez@globaljurispa.com
Web: www.globaljurispa.com

MARACAIBO
Contact partner: Gabriel Barrios
Tel.: + 58 261 797 09 43 
Mail: gbarrios@globaljurispa.com
Web: www.globaljurispa.com
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Mallorca, 260 àtic
08008 – Barcelona
Tel.: + 34 93 215 59 89
Email: info@antea-int.com
www.antea-int.com


